No. CEA-12011/109/2024 Government of India Ministry of Cooperation Office of Co-operative Election Authority *****

9th Floor, Tower-E, World Trade Center, Nauroji Nagar, Delhi-110029

Dated: 17 January, 2025

То

Collector & District Magistrate Thane, Maharashtra, and RO of the Thane Janta Sahakari Bank Limited (TJSB) First Floor, Collectorate Office, Court Nakan Thane (West) Mumbai, Maharashtra Pin Code - 400601 E-mail- <u>collector.thane@maharashtra.gov.in</u>

Sub: <u>Approval of Recommendations of Election Result of Office Bearers of the Thane</u> Janta Sahakari Bank Limited (TJSB), Thane, Mumbai -Reg.

Ref: Collector & District Magistrate Thane and Returning Officer of the Thane Janta Sahakari Bank Limited (TJSB), letter No. DDR/B-12/47686 dated 15.01.2025

Sir,

I am directed to convey the approval of Cooperative Election Authority under Rule 19 N of your recommendations received through above mentioned reference regarding election of Chairman & Vice-Chairman of The Thane Janta Sahakari Bank Limited (TJSB), Thane, Mumbai, Maharashtra in the Format 19 N as per details below:

S. No.	Name	Membership No.	Designation
1	Shri Gangal Sharad Narahar	TJS0009061	Chairman
2	Shri Singavi Vaibhav Vijaykumar	TJS0024480	Vice-Chairman

2. Name and address of the Board of Directors have been indicated by RO in Format 19 N (Under Rule 19 N). You are requested to declare the result.

RRJUGALE

Returning Officer is also requested to direct CEO of the Thane Janta Sahakari Bank 3. Limited (TJSB), Thane (Maharashtra) that the result of the election of Office Bearers may be displayed in conspicuous manner on the website of the society.

This issue with the approval of Cooperative Election Authority. 4

Yours faithfully,

Encl: Approval on Format 19 N

÷

KILLOUT

(Dr. Rish Pal Nainta) 17.1.2025 Sr. Consultant (Law) CEA



Format 19 N for Seeking Approval for Declaration of Election Result of the Office Bearer [Under Rule 19 N (4) & (6)] Section A – Election Summary (To be filled by the Returning Officer (RO))

	(to be fined by the Returning Officer (RO))			
1. General information				
(i) Name and Registration no. of the MSCS	M/s. TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd. Reg. No.: MSCS/CR/287/2008 Date of Reg.: 23/10/2008			
(ii)(a)Whether polling held (Yes / No)If yes, provide date and time of polling	No			
(b) If no polling is held, then indicate scheduled date of polling	15.01.2025			
(iii) Whether the election held peacefully (Yes / No) [In case No, please describe the instances of disruption, violence, etc. and their impact on RO's endeavour to conduct a free & fair election, in a separate sheet]	Yes			
2. Information related to	post of the Office Bearers (Pre-counting)			
(iv) Name of post of Office Bearers as per Bye-Laws	1. Chairman 2. Vice-Chairman			
(v) Name of post of Office Bearers				

Bye-Laws	2. Vice-Chairman	
(v) Name of post of Office Bear notified to be filled up through e	ers 1.Chairman election 2.Vice-Chairman	

3. Information related to the contestants

(vi) Number of valid contesting candidates	1.Chairman – 1 (One) 2.Vice-Chairman – 1 (One)	
--	---	--

4. Information related to Board Meeting as per rule 19N (1)

0 1		
15.01.2025 at 12:00 pm		
11		
11		

RAJUCTUIte 17.1.2025



			post and post f	or which polling	
(x) Name of posts recommended to be filled up un-opposed,		1. Chairman 2. Vice-Chairman			
xi) Name of posts for which polling was held		Not Applicable			
	6. Candida	te-wise voting o	letails and reco	mmendations of	RO
6 (a) For th	he post of President	or Chairperson (in descending of	rder of number of	votes obtained)
SN	Name of contestant, Father / Husband Name, Address & Mobile No	Membership No.	Elected unopposed under rule 19N (4)	If polling held, no. of votes obtained	Recommendation of the RO – proposed to be elected (Yes/No)
1	NameofContestant:GangalSharadNaraharNameOfFather:GangalNaraharVamanAdd:B402,Suncrest,AccoladeGalaxy,GreenGreenCoad,LouisWadi,Thane (West),400604.MobNo.:	TJS0009061	Unopposed	Not Applicable	Yes
	9892200777				

RANQUITE MAN



	Nor C				
SN	Name of contestant, Father / Husband Name, Address & Mobile No	Membership No.	Elected unopposed under rule 19N (4)	If polling held, no. of votes obtained	Recommendation of the RO – proposed to be elected (Yes / No
	Name of Contestant: Singavi Vaibhav				
	Vijaykumar Name of Father:	•			
	Singavi Vijaykumar Rajmal				
1	Add:	TJS0024480	Unopposed	Not Applicable	Yes
	Flat No. 8, Devkinandan Society, Noori Baba Road, Near Makhamali Talao, Thane (West), 400601			, pp. 100	
	Mob No.:	-			
	9820494846	I. (: 1	1: 1 (1
(c) FOT ally	y other post as per B	oye-Laws, (in des	cenaing order of n	umber of votes	<u>oblainea)</u>
SN	Name of contestant, Father / Husband Name, Address & Mobile No	Membership No.	Elected unopposed under rule 19N (4)	If polling held, no. of votes obtained	Recommendation of the RO – proposed to be elected (Yes / No
Not	Not	Not	Not	Not	Not
Applicable	Applicable	Applicable	Applicable	Applicable	Applicable
	7. Detail of recor	nmended vacan	t seats of Office B	earer after cou	unting
	SN		st recommended to	Dancon fr	or recommendation
		b	e vacant	Reason IC	or recommendation

RAUQUULS 17.1-2025

 \sim



I, Ashok Shingare (I.A.S.), Collector & District Magistrate, Thane, declare that the above recommendations have been made after conducting the election as per the MSCS Act, 2002 and MSCS Rules, 2002 as amended from time to time.

Place: Thane Date: 15.01.2025



Ashok Shingare (I.A.S.), Collector & District Magistrate, Thane Returning Officer For TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd.

Mobile Number - 9920040594

Approved as recommended by R.D



Rhrants 17.1.2025 (Authonsical Jher)